
JAGANNATH BAROOAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), JORHAT 

PG & PGDCA Even Semester Examination 2024 

Programme (Written) 

 

1. All Practical examinations (where applicable) are to be arranged by the 

concerned Head of the department. 

2. All papers having 30 marks are for 2 (Two) hours only. 

3. The actual number of Examination Days: 10. 

4. All Theory Examinations will be held at J.B College Commerce Campus. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 24-04-2024     Controller of Examinations 

 

 

Date Day 
Time 

(1:30 pm to 4:30 pm) 

14-05-2024 Tuesday Core Course-401 

15-05-2024 Wednesday 
Core Course-201 

PGDCA-201 

16-05-2024 Thursday Core Course-402 

17-05-2024 Friday 
Core Course-202 

PGDCA-202 

18-05-2024 Saturday 

Core Course-403 

DSE Course-401* 

(*Only for Physics) 

21-05-2024 Tuesday Core Course-203 

27-05-2024 Monday 

DSE Course-401 

DSE Course-402* 

(*Only for Physics) 

28-05-2024 Tuesday 
Core Course-204 

DSE Course-201 

29-05-2024 Wednesday AEC Course-401 

30-05-2024 Thursday GE Course-201 



OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

J.B College (Autonomous), Jorhat, Assam 

 

NOTICE 

 

 Students will be allowed to bring only necessary documents and items 

such as admit cards, pens, pencils, erasers, transparent clipboard, 

transparent water bottles etc. to the examination hall in the forthcoming 

UG, PG & PGDCA Even Semester Examination 2024. Under no 

circumstances they will be allowed to enter the college premises with any 

electronic gadgets such as mobile phones, paper, smart watches etc. during 

the period of examinations. They are also advised not to bring bags and 

any valuable items. They have to enter the examination hall ten minutes 

before the actual scheduled time for the examination. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 24-04-2024 

Countersigned 

 

 

Principal 
J.B College (Autonomous) 

Jorhat 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Controller of Examinations 
J.B College (Autonomous) 

Jorhat 


